APPENDIX

AMERICAS
( o ) (
ARGENTINA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS ARGENTINA
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Technicians
0/
SE 2 | Engineers
50% 3 | Skilled Trades
4 | Accounting & Finance Staff
40% 5 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
o 6 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
’ 7 | Laborers
0% 8 | IT Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 .
9 | Drivers
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY .
P , 10 | Production Operators
K \rgentina joined survey in 2007.
( ) )
BRAZIL: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS BRAZIL
100% — TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Technicians
80% [~ .
2 | Production Operators
60% 64 W ] 3 | Accounting & Finance Staff
57 4 | Skilled Trades
40% [~ 5 | Laborers
6 | Engineers
o |
A 7 | Drivers
0% 1 1 1 1 8 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Sales Representatives
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFI?QLTY ‘ 10 | Mechanics
K Brazil joined survey in 2010. J
( o )
CANADA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS CANADA
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
0
80% 2 | Engineers
60% 3 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
4 | Sales Representatives
40% 5 | Technicians
6 | Drivers
20% . .
7 | Accounting & Finance Staff
0% 8 | IT Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
9 | Teachers
oy 0
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 00 [| Lt
\_ _J
( e \
COLOMBIA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS COLOMBIA
100% [~ TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
) 1 | Production Operators
80% [~
’ 2 | Engineers
60% — 3 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
4 | Accounting & Finance Staff
40% [~ 5 | Sales Representatives
00% 6 | Technicians
0
7 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
0% . . . 8 | Sales Managers
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Skilled Trad
i T
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY ed frades }
L Oy 2009. | 10 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
\_
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(" COSTA RICA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS R COSTA RICA
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Technicians
ECl 2 | Sales Representatives
5 3 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative assistants & Office Support Staff
60%
4 | Production Operators
40% 5 | Skilled Trades
. 6 | Engineers
’ 7 | Accounting & Finance Staff
0% 8 | Mechanics
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | R
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY
Costa Rica oined survey in 2007, 10 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
\_ \_
(" GUATEMALA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS R r(;,.‘Up;|'|5|\/|,o‘|_A
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1| Sales Representatives
EoE 2 | Engineers
60% 3 | Technicians
4 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
40% 5 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
. 6 | Laborers
: 7 | Accounting & Finance Staff
0% 8 | Skilled Trades
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Machinist/Machine Operators
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY
’ ’ - . ) 10 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
K uatemala joined survey in ZOOSJ K
s
( MEXICO: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS ) L2 des
oo TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Technicians
80% 2 | Sales Representatives
3 | Production Operators
& 4 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative assistants & Office Support Staff
20% 5 | Engineers
6 | Accounting & Finance Staff
20% 7 | Laborers
8 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
0/
o 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Drivers
MR 9% HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Receptionists
\_ _J \_
s
(" PANAMA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS R PANAMA
100% — TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Technicians
80% [~ 2 | Sales Representatives
- 3 | Skilled Trades
4 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative assistants & Office Support Staff
40% [~ 7 <X =3 5 | Accounting & Finance Staff
=6 6 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
o |
A 7 | Drivers
0% \ \ \ \ 8 | Engineers
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 N W ——
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Machinist/Machine Operators

Panama joined survey in 2010.
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( PERU: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS )
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s

PERU
TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING

1 | Technicians

2 | Receptionists

3 | Laborers

4 | Engineers

5 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
6 | Accounting & Finance Staff

USA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

7 | Drivers
0% 8 | Teachers
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 5 || Sl S
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY ) . . . )
N ; Peru joed survey in 2010 10 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff

\_ _J

( ) (

USA

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades

2 | Sales Representatives

3 | Drivers

4 | IT Staff

5 | Accounting & Finance Staff

6 | Engineers

7 | Technicians

8 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Mechanics
@R 9 HAVING DIFFICULTY @8 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Teachers
. J
ASIA PACIFIC
r N

AUSTRALIA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
100%

s
AUSTRALIA

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades

CHINA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
100%

80% 2 | Engineers
3 | Sales Representatives
60% :
i 4 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
40% 5 | Accounting & Finance Staff
6 | IT Staff
20% 7 | Technicians
. 8 | Laborers
: 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Machinist/Machine Operators
MR 9% HAVING DIFFICULTY @88 9% NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
\_ J \_
s
(" R CHINA

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Technicians

80% 2 | Sales Representatives
3 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
B0tk 4 | Sales Managers
40% 5 | Production Operators
6 | Engineers
20% 7 | Laborers
8 | Researchers (R&D)
Cic 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Designers
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @8 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY k10 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
\_ _J
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NEW ZEALAND: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS

2006 2007 2008
MR 9% HAVING DIFFICULTY

2009

2010
@R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY

2011 2012 2013

( HONG KONG: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS Y [ Honekona
— TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1| Sales Representatives
80% 2 | Technicians
3 | Engineers
cee 4 | IT Staff
40% 5 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
6 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative assistants & Office support staff
20% 7 | Marketing / Public Relations / Communications staff
8 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
o 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Drivers
MR o HAVING DIFFICULTY @8R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Cleaners & Domestic Staff
\_ J \_
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INDIA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS INDIA
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1] Accounting & Finance Staff
80% 2 | IT Staff
3 | Engineers
et 4 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
40% 5 | Marketing / Public Relations / Communications Staff
6 | Teachers
20% 7 | Sales Representatives
o 8 | Buying & Procurement staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | IT Managers /IT Project Managers / IT Directors
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Researchers (R&D)
\_ J \_
( ) (
JAPAN: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS AR
B— TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Engineers
80% 2 | Sales Representatives
3 | Accounting & Finance Staff
Cee 4 | IT Staff
40% 5 | Sales Managers
6 | Technicians
20% 7 | IT Managers /IT Project Managers / IT Directors
- 8 | Supervisors
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Researchers (R&D)
\_ _J L
( ) (
NEW ZEALAND

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Engineers
2 | Sales Representatives
3 | IT Staff
4 | Skilled Trades
5 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
6 | Technicians
7 | Accounting & Finance Staff
8 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
9 | Machinist/Machine Operators

10 | Supervisors

\_




( SINGAPORE: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS Y [ sieapore
B TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
80% 2 | Supervisors
3 | Laborers
0 4 | Drivers
40% 5 | Sales Representatives
6 | Engineers
20% 7 | IT Staff
8 | Skilled Trades
o 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Accounting & Finance Staff
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Teachers
\_ _J
(" R (TAIWAN
TAIWAN: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
- TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1| Sales Representatives
80% 2 | Technicians
3 | Engineers
B 4 | Researchers (R&D)
40% 5 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
6 | Production Operators
20% 7 | IT Staff
8 | Mechanics
o 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Sales Managers
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Accounting & Finance Staff
\_ J \
EMEA
( AUSTRIA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS [ austrn
B TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
80% 2 | Sales Representatives
3 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
Lo 4 | Technicians
40% 5 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
6 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
20% 7 | Engineers
o 8 | Restaurants & Hotel Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Accounting & Finance Staff
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @8 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | IT Staff
\_ J \_
( ) (
BELGIUM: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS BELGIUM
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
80% 2 | Technicians
3 | Laborers
60%
4 | Drivers
40% 5 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
6 | Mechanics
20% 7 | Supervisors
- 8 | Accounting & Finance Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Sales Representatives
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @8R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Nurses
\_ J \_




( BULGARIA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS ) [ euLearia
e = TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Engineers
80% [~ 2 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
3 | Skilled Trades
6% I™ 4 | Sales Managers
40% 5 | Sales Representatives
6 | IT Staff
20% [~ 7 | Restaurants & Hotel Staff
o . . . . . 8 | Drivers
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
MR 9 HAVING DIFFICULTY @3 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Production Operators
\_ J
) (
CZECH REPUBLIC: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS CZECH REPUBLIC
100% — TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
80% 2 | Engineers
3 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
oo 4 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
40% 5 | Buying & Procurement staff
6 | Accounting & Finance Staff
20% 7 | Marketing / Public Relations / Communications staff
0o 8 | Sales Representatives
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Laborers
MR 9 HAVING DIFFICULTY @3 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Sales Managers
\_ _J \_
( FINLAND: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS ) rFINLAND
100% — TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
&0 | = 2 | Drivers
a5 |= 3 | Sales Representatives
4 | Accounting & Finance Staff
40% [~ 5 | Mechanics
6 | Chefs/Cooks
20% = 7 | IT Staff
0% . . . . . . . 8 | Sales Managers
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 O Bl
MR 9 HAVING DIFFICULTY @I 9 NOT HAVING DIFHCUL_TY v 10 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
k Finland joined survey in 2013. J
f FRANCE: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS ([ France
P TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
80% 2 | Drivers
3 | Technicians
CUEE 4 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
40% 5 | Sales Representatives
6 | Engineers
20% 7 | Accounting & Finance Staff
- 8 | Laborers
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Restaurants & Hotel Staff
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @B % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Supervisors
\_ _J \_




100%

GERMANY: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS

rGEF{MANY
TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING

1 | Skilled Trades

80% 2 | Engineers
3 | Accounting & Finance Staff
go 4 | Sales Representatives
40% 5 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
6 | Technicians
20% 7 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
0 8 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | IT Staff
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Drivers
\_ J \_
( GREECE: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS ) rGREECE
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Sales Representatives
Bl 2 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
0% 3 | Technicians
4 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
40% 5 | Skilled Trades
6 | Accounting & Finance Staff
0% 7 | IT Staff
0% 8 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 % || Seiea Marasee
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @l % NOT HAVING DIFFICQFW ‘ 19 || Ergieas
K Greece joined survey in 2008. J K
( HUNGARY: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS ) rHUNGARY
100% — TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
80% [~ 2 | Engineers
ao |= 3 | Sales Representatives
4 | Drivers
40% [~ 5 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
6 | Accounting & Finance Staff
e 7 | Mechanics
0% . . . . 8 | Restaurants & Hotel Staff
ol 200y 2w 200 20 2l A2 208 9 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @R % NOT HAVING DIFFICUI‘_'IjY ‘ O e e m——
k Hungary joined survey in 2010. ) k
( IRELAND: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS ) rIRELAND
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
o 2 | Engineers
60% 3 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
4 | Chefs / Cooks
40% 5 | Laborers
6 | Technicians
AL 7 | Drivers
0% 8 | Nurses
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 || Selbn Mo
L R 9% FAVING DIFFIGULTY 58 9 NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY ) k10 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals




( ISRAEL: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS )

100% [~
80% [~
60% [~
40% [~

20% [~

rISRAEL

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades

2 | Engineers

3 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)

4 | Nurses

5 | Machinist/Machine Operators

6 | Technicians

7 | Drivers
0% . . . . . . 8 | IT Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 .
9 | Sales Representatives
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @8 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY
- ‘ 10 | Laborers
K Israel joined survey in 2012. J
4 )

ITALY: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
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MR 9 HAVING DIFFICULTY @8 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY
. J

rITALY
TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING

1 | Skilled Trades

2 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
3 | IT Staff

4 | Technicians

5 | Accounting & Finance Staff

6 | Sales Managers

7 | Engineers

8 | Drivers

9 | Machinist/Machine Operators

10 | Buying & Procurement Staff

\_

( )
NETHERLANDS: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
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@R % HAVING DIFFICULTY @8 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY

rNETHEF{LANDS
TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING

1 | Sales Managers

2 | Chefs/ Cooks

3 | Technicians

4 | Skilled Trades

5 | Sales Representatives

6 | Legal Staff (Solicitors, Lawyers, Legal Secretaries)
7 | Mechanics

8 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
9 | Accounting & Finance Staff

10 | Drivers

( )
NORWAY: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
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MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY
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( NORWAY

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Sales Representatives

2 | Skilled Trades

3 | Engineers

4 | Teachers

5 | Drivers

6 | Chefs / Cooks

7 | Receptionists

8 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)

9 | Accounting & Finance Staff

10 | IT Staff
_




Slovenia joined survey in 2011.

\_

( POLAND: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS A rPOLAND
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
80% 2 | Engineers
— 3 | Technicians
4 | Sales Representatives
40% 5 | Drivers
6 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
0% 7 | Chefs / Cooks
0% 8 | IT Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 || LeboEs
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Designers
\_ Poland joined survey in 2008. Y, \_
( ROMANIA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS A rF{OMANIA
100% TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
SR 2 | Engineers
60% 3 | Laborers
4 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
40% 5 | Accounting & Finance Staff
- 6 | Sales Representatives
7 | Technicians
0% 8 | IT Staff
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Machinist/Machine Operators
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY
Romania joined survey in 2008. 10 | Chefs / Cooks
\_ \_
( SLOVAKIA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS A rSLOVAKIA
100% — TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
80% [~ 2 | Engineers
— 3 | Accounting & Finance Staff
4 | Chefs / Cooks
40% [~ 5 | Teachers
6 | Technicians
A |~ 7 | Drivers
0% 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 | Sales Managers
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Quality Controllers
MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @R % NOT HAVING DSIZZ(;:S”‘;U s 10 | Restaurants & Hotel staff
\_ J \_
( SLOVENIA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS A rSLOVENIA
100% [~ TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Engineers
80% 2 | Skilled Trades
60% 3 | Laborers
4 | Chefs / Cooks
40% [~ 5 | Drivers
soon 6 | Sales Managers
7 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals
0% 2006 . 2007 . 2008 . 2009 . 2010 . 2011 2012 2013 8 | Restaurants & Hotel Staff
L — 9 | Marketing / Public Relations / Communications Staff
10 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)




rSOUTH AFRICA

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING

1 | Engineers

2 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)

3 | Teachers

4 | Legal Staff (Solicitors, Lawyers, Legal Secretaries)

5 | Skilled Trades

6 | Accounting & Finance Staff

7 | Restaurants & Hotel staff

8 | Technicians

9 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
10 | IT Staff

(SPAIN

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Sales Representatives
2 | Skilled Trades
3 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
4 | Technicians
5 | Legal Staff (Solicitors, Lawyers, Legal Secretaries)
6 | Engineers
7 | Accounting & Finance Staff

8 | IT Staff
9 | Chefs / Cooks
10 | Nurses

\_

(SWEDEN

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Engineers

2 | Sales Representatives

3 | Skilled Trades

4 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
5 | Chefs / Cooks

6 | Technicians

7 | Drivers

8 | Supervisors

9 | Accounting & Finance Staff

10 | Machinist/Machine Operators

( )
SOUTH AFRICA: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
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@R 9 HAVING DIFFICULTY @8 % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY
K South Africa joined survey in 2007.
( )
SPAIN: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
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SWEDEN: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
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SWITZERLAND: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS
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(SWITZERLAND
TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING

1 | Skilled Trades

2 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)

3 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
4 | Accounting & Finance Staff

5 | IT Staff

6 | Chefs/Cooks

7 | Engineers

8 | Restaurants & Hotel Staff

9 | Drivers

10 | Doctors and Other Non-Nursing Health Professionals

\_
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TURKEY: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
@R % HAVING DIFFICULTY @ % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY

2013

(TURKEY

TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Engineers

2 | Laborers

3 | Sales Representatives

4 | Accounting & Finance Staff

5 | Marketing / Public Relations / Communications staff
6 | Production Operators

7 | Mechanics

8 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
9 | Drivers

10 | Technicians

K Turkey joined survey in 2011. ) \_
( ) (
UNITED KINGDOM: % HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING JOBS UNITED KINGDOM
B TOP 10 JOBS EMPLOYERS ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY FILLING
1 | Skilled Trades
80% 2 | Engineers
3 | Drivers
COE 4 | Secretaries, PAs, Administrative Assistants & Office Support Staff
0% 5 | Chefs / Cooks
6 | Management / Executive (Management/Corporate)
20% 7 | IT Staff
- 8 | Technicians
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9 | Customer Service Representatives & Customer Support
L MR % HAVING DIFFICULTY @R % NOT HAVING DIFFICULTY 10 | Sales Representatives
J \_




